WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

Contract
Award Dato; 4/9/2024
NTP Reauired: Profect
Contractor: Dan Williams Company OYes No Numbar: 24IFB29
o N : gm o . Funding Road & Bridge
rojgct Name: _CR 283 Foam Asphalt Stabilization Roadway and Drainage Improvements Source: 003599
Change Order Work Limits:  Sta. 1+00 o Sta. 43+496.63 Roadway: CR 283
Type of Change(on federal-aid non-axempt projects): WA {Major/Minor)
Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of impontance - Pnmary first)
Describe the work baing revised:
Miscellaneous difference in site conditions.
Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: Al
New or revised plan sheel(s) are altachad and numbaerad: N/A
New Special Provisions/Spacifications to the contract are attached: O Yes No

New Special Provisions to ltem N/A No. N/A.  Special Specilication tam N/A are attached.
Each signatory heraby warrants that each has the authority lo execute this Changa Order (CQ).

i oladion mis(aiin e Clanga CFoes dd. by dang 5, agvods lo Wi any The following information must be provided

.pndal.' clgims for addiional compensalion due to any and all othe: expenses;

changes lor tims, overhead and profil; or loss of compsnsalion asa - ! 2 ;
Irasuit of (his changa. Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount addsd by Ihis change order: ($30,975.67)

THE CO /Tca'h Date /67-’30«Z$’

J %Z‘ Original Contract Amaunt: $1,307,099.93
>

I Total Change Orders To-Data: (530,975.67)

—
Typed/Printed Name")//[’sz’é,(‘%dvgédw
V Percent Change in Original Contract: -2.37%
Typed/Printed Title T

A
RECOMMENDED FOR BXKECUTION: RECOMMENDED.FOR EXECUTION: 7 "
== P e
. , @ -20 ~z¢-{— &/
Wi\liamsonhi:nuntyCnnstr&lionSlalf Dale F Deparmert of Inffdstiryflure 7 7/ [ate
Fa Williamson County
L"—ﬁ-‘? /
2t (L ez
Vot (Lo Nty e M
& 4 51 e RE el PPROVED:
i / Utfecthrof Rosd and E!ndgﬁ # Date
f)
174
N/A
3rd Party Signature Date Presiding Officer of the Dale

Willlamson County Commissioners Court



SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITTIM

[(zo°'56°0e8) 9z PZL'9LZ LS £6'660°L0E'LS
GE£'G8G'GS £0°LLL9LS 16LY 16°GL 89°L6LLLS 00°ZE vL'6PES NOL AINIW3D 1009 880€
L# 1apaQ abuey) parociddy
00°0$ 00°0v¥°82$ 0085} 000 00°0¥1'8Z$ 00°851 00°08LS AS {ONOD) SAVMIAING 009 0£S
000§ 00°SEL LTS 00°£09 000 00°SEL LTS 00°£09 00°5v% AS (LY3HL 48NS} SAYMIAINA 9009 0€S
(00°zov$) 05°8L6°LS 00°855'Z {00°9¢5) 05°02£2$ 00'¥60'E 5208 41 (3A0W3Y) 3ON34 LNOD LINO3S dW3L 6£09 905
(00°t¥1'2$) 0072E20L$ 00°855'2 {00°9¢5) 00'9/€21LS$ 00'¥60'E 007 il (TIv1SNI) 3ON34 INOD LWA3S dW3L 8E09 905
(00°922'9%) 00°Z66°Z% 00°9EL (00°80€) 00'89.°6% 00 v¥i 00'Zz$ 41 (InOW3H) SWYa ¥3LTI4 MO0 LL09 905
(00°098°cL$) 00°0Z1°9% 00'9EL {00°g0g) 00°086'61$ 00°vit 00°5v$ 41 (z AL) (1vLSNI} SWVa ¥3.1714 ¥20u 2009 905
00°0SL°ELS 00°0SL°E24$ [ SZ°0 00°000°0LLS 002 00°000°55% oW ONITANVH JI44v¥.L ONV SNOIS ‘S3avoINyve 1009 205
00°0% 00°000°0Z1$ 00°L 000 00°000°021$ [ 00°000°0Z1$ s NOLLYZIISOW 1009 005
000§ 00°009°E$ 00°E 000 00°009°€$ 00g 00°00Z°+$ v3 (L¥3ATIND AVMIAINA) ¥1S AOWIH 0509 96¥
000§ 00°098°Z% 0025 000 00°098°Z$ 00'ZS 00°55% 41 {3d1d) ¥1S AOWIN 1009 96¥
000§ 00°0S5°L$ 001 000 00°0S5°L$ 00°L 00°0SS°1§ v3 (77vMav3H) ¥1S AOWIY 9009 96¥
000§ 00°005°1L5 00°¢ 000 00°005°L$ 00°E 00°005$ v3 (13S) ¥LS AOWIY $009 96¥
00°0$ 00°00%°9% 00'Z 00°0 00°00"9% 002 00°00Z°E$ v3 (01 (1 :€) (aw2) (€ s30) n AL} 13S Z£59 19v
000§ 00°000Z1$ 009 00°0 00°000°Z1L$ 00'9 00°000Z$ v3 (d) (1 :9) (aw2) (€ s3a) (n AL) 135 1£69 197
00°0$ 00°000°02% 00'L 00°0 00°000°02% 00°L 00°000°02% v3 (£ =530) (S - ¥ - Md - HD) TIvMavaH 6119 991
00°0% 00°000°05$ 002 000 00°000°05% 00'Z 00°000°52$ v3 (2 =53a){0 - v - Md - HO) TTYMavaH vLLO 99%
00°0% 00°052'02$ 00'¥S 000 00°052°02$ 00°bS 00°S.€$ 41 (2 530 1LS 1v9) ¥V dWD 209 09y
000§ 00°006°L2% 00981 000 00°006°L2Z$ 0098 00°05LS$ 41 (£ 630 LS Tv9D) ¥V dWD 0109 09%
00°0% 00°0S1'6£$ 00°#S 000 00°0SL°6E% 00°¥S 00'SZL$ AD (N1 9){ONOD) dvadid £009 Zey
000§ 00°00E°ZL$ 00° LY 00°0 00°00EZL$ 00°LY 00°00£3 AD (N1 ZLNLNnouD)NOWWOD INOLS) dvadiy 0£09 ZEY
(647 LL6'VS) LZ'eLe’L9% £9°0ZZ'61 (LE°E0P'L) 00'v8LZLS 00°v29°02 05€$ V9 (22-v9 9d) ¥3ANIF LTVYHJSY 8009 880¢
00°0% 05'128°68% 00°260°01 00°0 05'428'58% 00°L60°0L 05°8% AS (0a)..s) LVIHL LTVHJSY aIWvo4d VE009 880E
(00°88+'23) 05°225°LS$ 00°'GE6'L {00°z51°1) 05°690°65% 00°280'6 05'9% v (dZ-S¥D YO dZ-SH¥4HD) HdSY 999 gL
(00°008'28) 00°009°90L$ 00'¥9L {00°zZL) 00°00¢'FLLS 00'92L 00°059% AD (8-0V'S F-¥9 B-ALJNO9OY S/L9 9Le
(00°0ZE'L$) 00°008°0L$ 00°008°L (00°022) 00°0ZL'ZLS 00°020°2 00'9$ w9 (d-3v ¥O 0£-OW)LYOD ININd 1z09 OLE
(8%°001'¥$) ZSLSLLPS ¥z 091 (9L°€L) 00°258°1L5% 00'vLL 00°86Z% NOL ((A¥¥NTS) IWIT a3LYHAAH) 3NN Z009 09Z
00°0$ 05°0£9°59$ 00°260°0L 00°0 05°0£9°59% 0026004 05'98 AS (L0LXTLYIN LSXT) LAL IWM 6002 09z
0008 00°SSZ°6LLS 00°E0¥F'L 000 00°SSZ'6LLS 00°E0F't 00'58$ AD (S0d T¥NdNz-L¥9 vALXD1d NI dWD) s9 14 1709 e
00°0% 00°799'Ss$ 00°ZEB'T 000 00'99's$ 00°ZEB'Z 0028 AS (¥ AL) (1 12) SL3MNVIE NOILNTLIH TI0S L009 [
(52°805°1$) 00°0$ 000 (00°12) GLBOSLS 00°LL SZ'1Z§ oW ONINILYM JAILYIIOIA 1009 [
00°0$ 00°00E$ 0L'0 000 00°00ES 010 00°000°€$ av ¥IZINILN34 1009 991
00°0% 05°6.2°LS 00°692'y 000 05'622°LS 00°69Z'y 0£°0$ AS (Aanvs) (Tvany) (Wy3d) ONIG33s 11IMa ££09 ol
00°0$ 00°S6LZLS 00592’y 000 00°'S6LZLS 00692V 00'€s AS (%) TIOSHOL ONIDVId ANV ONIHSINMNA £009 091
00°0% 00°090°0£$ 00'¥EE 000 00'090°0£$ 00°VEE 00°06% AD (v ALNdwW02 ado)TvNId) INSWHNYEWI L009 ZEL
00°08 00°0¥t" L8 00°£6 000 00°0FY' LS 00°€6 00°08§ AD (TINNVHI) NOILYAYIX3 Z009 OLL
0008 00°000°6ZLS 00°EY 000 00'000'621$ 00°EY 00°000°€$ V1S MO¥ ONI¥VdIdud 2009 [
_H_-“..MMMM_._,‘% 1S0J W3l ALILNVND ALILNYND 1S02 wall ALILNYND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3Aa ON EN]
M3IN mw:%wmu Q3SIAZY ATSNOIATHd + TYNIDINO
SWay| Penuon) g 31avl
6zgdibe  #199foid g ‘HIFGWNN 43040 FONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

{unforeseeabls)

2C.
2D,
2E.

2F.

2G.
2H.

Unavallable material

New development {conditions changing after PS&E complated)
Environmental remediation

Miscellansous difference in site conditions (unforaseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utllity (unforeseeable}

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)}

2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Oiher
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other '
4. Third Party Accommedation  |4A. Failure of a third party to mest commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/for policies {impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenlence 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
BB. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
8C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additienal safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Utilities B8A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




